700509158

08/16/2013

No. 0261 P. 1/6

502451801

08/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 030396 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sherry Costanza Steady	08/08/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steady Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	104 Campbell Court
City:	Madison
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37115

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891507

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6152422221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

615-242-2400

source=Steady\_009147\_Corrected\_Assignment#page2.tif

Email:

map@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Mark A. Pitchford

Address Line 1:

1600 Division Street, Sulte 500

Address Line 2:

ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Pitchford
Signature:	/Mark A. Pitchford/
Date:	08/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Steady_009147_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tlf	

**PATENT** REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0344

700509158

5/10/13

Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sherry Costanza Steady	05/02/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steady Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	104 Campbell Court	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37115	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891507

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6152422221

Phone:

615-242-2400

Email:

pas@iplawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Mark A. Pitchford

Address Linc 1:

1600 Division Street, Suite 500

Address Line 2:

ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Pitchford
Signature:	/Mark A. Pitchford/

5/10/13

Assignment

Total Attachments: 3
source=Steady009147Assignment#page1.tif
source=Steady009147Assignment#page2.tif
source=Steady009147Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2385838
Receipt Date: 05/10/2013
Fee Amount: \$40

**REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0346** 

Attorney Docket No. 009147

### CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sherry Costanza-Steady (Assignor) assigns to Steady Enterprises, LLC of Madison, TN (Assignes) her entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled ADJUSTABLE VEHICLE CARRIER FOR A ROLLATOR (the Invention), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 13/891,507 filed May 10, 2013.

Assignor represents and warrants that she has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that she has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that she has not publicly used or disclosed the Invention, and that she has not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may

1

Attorney Docket No. 009147

reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and her representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

8-8-/3

Sherry Costanza-Steady

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Sherry Costanza-Steady, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that she is the within named Assignor, and that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 8 day of Mugust

**" 2013**. ِ

Notary Public

sion expires:

+.08-2013